

November 11, 2023

कार्तिक कृष्ण पक्ष त्रयोदशी
विक्रम संवत्, २०८०

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

“Exchange Plaza”
Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
NSE Code: GHCL

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J
Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001
BSE Code: 500171

Dear Sir / Madam

Sub: Filing of Published copy of Advertisement released for un-audited financial results of the company for the quarter ended on September 30, 2023

In continuation to our earlier communication dated November 7, 2023 and pursuant to requirement of Listing Regulations read with other applicable provisions, if any, please find enclosed herewith copy of advertisement released in The Hindu - Business Line (English) dated November 8, 2023, The Economics Times (English) - Ahmedabad edition dated November 8, 2023, and Financial Express (Gujarati) dated November 8, 2023.

Please note that copy of this communication shall also be available on the website of the company (www.ghcl.co.in), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com). You are requested to kindly take note of the same and disseminate the information on your website.

Yours truly

For GHCL Limited

Bhwneshwar Mishra
Vice President - Sustainability & Company Secretary
(Membership No.: FCS 5330)

Amazon India eyes double-digit growth in festival season sales

BRIGHTER PROSPECTS. Consumer preference for premiumisation a big driver

Arjun Sanghvi
Columnist



E-commerce giant Amazon India is expecting a 'healthy double-digit' year-on-year growth in sales during the festival season, buoyed by higher average ticket size and consumer preference for premiumisation across product categories.

"One of the biggest differences (during this festival season) is as compared with the same period last year) is the focus and the customer preference for premiumisation. Till about a few years ago, we used to see that around 35-40 per cent of the customers are first-time users of the category. But what we've served over the last few years consistently is as category penetration has increased, a vast majority, approximately 85 per cent of the customers, are now upgrading," Nishant Sardana, Director, Amazon India, told businessline.

The other big trend which we have noticed is that almost 80 per cent of the customers are coming from the smart towns

NISHANT SARDANA
Director, Amazon India

computing and large appliances.

"The other big trend which we have noticed is that almost 80 per cent of the customers are coming from the smart towns. The smaller towns are growing much faster than the rest of the market. That is another clear big trend that we have noticed," he said.

MORE SELLERS

The e-commerce company said its overall base of sellers increased compared with last year. Currently, it has over 14 lakh sellers on the marketplace, and around 15 crore products are offered.

"This year we have seen that the performance is not isolated to one or two categories. All the categories that are offered here are doing well," Sardana added.

FESTIVE SEASON
For this year, Amazon Great Indian Festival, targeting festival season sales, began October 8 and will run till November 10.

According to Sardana, average ticket sizes during this festive season sales have already grown about 15 per cent year-on-year for categories such as consumer electronics, personal

Diagnostic sector to grow over 10% in medium term

G Balchander
Columnist



The domestic medical diagnostic industry is expected to grow in the range of 12-14 per cent over the medium term, driven by both organic and inorganic expansion of the players and a shift in the consumer towards preventive healthcare, according to a report of CareEdge.

The Indian diagnostic services market was valued at \$14.57 billion in 2022 and \$16.23 billion in 2023. It is projected to reach \$43.7 billion by FY32, as per a report published by Polaris Market Research in March 2022.

Diagnostic services are classified into pathology testing services and imaging diagnostic services, whereas the former accounts for about 60 per cent of the market share, while imaging tests account for the rest. The radiology market is growing rapidly due to the increasing demand for imaging services, while the pathology testing services market is also expanding due to the growing number of people undergoing preventive health check-ups.

The domestic diagnostic industry is a growing sector, supported by an increase in healthcare spending by an ageing population, rising income levels, rising awareness for preventive testing, advanced healthcare diagnostic test offerings, market penetration of healthcare insurance, and healthcare measures by the Central government.

Post Covid crisis, diagnostic services have become an integral part of the healthcare industry starting with the early detection of the disease, the entire treatment cycle and finally the post-treatment monitoring.

FRAGMENTED MARKET

The diagnostic industry is highly fragmented with organised players contributing only 17 per cent of the market share. Of these, about 17 per cent, PAN-India diagnostic chains have a market share of about 35 per cent and the regional chains the rest.

The four largest players such as Dr Lal PathLabs, Metropolis Healthcare, SRL Diagnostics, and Thyrocare Technologies have only about 6 per cent market share. Local players enjoy a market share of about 46 per cent fragmenting the market, followed by hospital-based labs with a market share of about 47 per

"The cost of diagnostic services in India can vary depending on the type of test and the facility, but it is generally more affordable compared to many other countries. Consequently, India is fast emerging as a medical tourism hub, witnessing a surge in patients from across the world for cost-effective and quality treatment options," said Prati Agarwal, Senior Director at CareEdge Ratings.

Besides, the growing efforts to make India a medical tourism destination by the government authorities are expected to boost the demand for Indian diagnostic services in the next few years, the added.

TATA POWER
(Corporate Customers Department)
The Tata Power Company Limited, 2nd Floor, Sales Training Station,
Satish Vardan Hall, Jharkhand State, Mumbai-400029
Phone No. 022-42773300 | Fax No. 022-42773301
www.tatapower.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT)

The Tata Power Company Limited invites tenders from eligible vendors for the following works (subject to technical bidding):

Order Agreement (O&A) for 12 months Contract testing services (Phosphor Penetration Testing) for 2022-23

For detailed NIT please visit Tender section on website: www.tatapower.com

Interested and eligible vendors to submit Tender File, Application Letter & DED of Bidding, by **27th November 2022, 12:00 PM**.

Please contact us in writing, to find out tenders and/or public notice Terms and conditions on website: www.tatapower.com

Malabar Regional Co-Operative Milk Producers' Union Ltd.
MILMA
100% Pure Milk
100% Quality

TENDERS NOTICE
The Malabar Regional Co-Operative Milk Producers' Union Ltd. is calling for tenders for supply of 30 MT of Super UHT Milk from existing business as per and within 15000000 of P.O. of Kollam and other tenders to be available at the office of the Managing Director at Malabar Regional Co-Operative Milk Producers' Union Ltd. for the tender file at 2022, KOLLAM-685532. Last date of tender submission is 27/11/2022, 00:00 PM. For more details, contact - 04662223973, 04675847668.

DATE: NOVEMBER 4, 2022

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION (NIQ) AT MIV LOGISTICS PRIVATE LIMITED

The MIV Logistics Private Limited, a company registered under the Companies Act 1956 having registered office at 11th Floor, 11/11, P-Block, Sector 44, Gurgaon, Haryana, India, is calling for tenders for supply of 100 MT of Super UHT Milk from existing business as per and within 15000000 of P.O. of Kollam and other tenders to be available at the office of the Managing Director at Malabar Regional Co-Operative Milk Producers' Union Ltd. for the tender file at 2022, KOLLAM-685532. Last date of tender submission is 27/11/2022, 00:00 PM. For more details, contact - 04662223973, 04675847668.

DATE: NOVEMBER 4, 2022

ALEMBIC PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED				
Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30 th September, 2023				
Particulars	IN ₹ Crores (except per share data)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	1,584.34	1,475.11	6,162.62	-
Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	134.84	101.31	354.58	-
Net Profit for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	134.84	101.31	354.58	-
Net Profit for the period after tax attributable to shareholders of the company (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	136.58	102.20	341.00	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	137.12	109.57	355.26	-
Equity Share Capital	28.31	28.31	28.31	-
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each) Basic & Diluted	8.00	6.70	12.68	-
Research and Development Expenses	121.11	107.25	721.84	-

Note: 1. Details of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on the company website www.alembic.com.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange. The detailed financial results are available on the Company's website at www.alembic.com and the Stock Exchange website at www.secdisc.in.

KITEEX GARMENTS LIMITED							
Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 th September, 2023							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	91,202	4,23,200	91,202	4,23,200	91,202	4,23,200
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period (Before Tax and Extraordinary Items)	4,581	9,550	4,581	9,550	4,581	9,550
3	Net Profit/Loss for the period before tax (Before Tax and Extraordinary Items)	4,581	9,550	4,581	9,550	4,581	9,550
4	Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax (After Extraordinary Items)	3,409	7,243	3,409	7,243	3,409	7,243
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Including Profit/Loss for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	3,409	8,808	3,409	8,808	3,409	8,808
6	Equity Share Capital	1,400	1,400	1,400	1,400	1,400	1,400
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Net Profit/Loss) (Including Profit/Loss for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	24.35	56.35	24.35	56.35	24.35	56.35

GHCL Limited

Registered Office: GHCL House, Opp. Punjabi Hall, Nr. Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380006, Gujarat. Ph: 079-26434100, Fax: 079-26423623, Email: ghclinfo@ghcl.co.in, secretaria@ghcl.co.in, Website: www.ghcl.co.in, (CIN : L24100GJ1983PLC006513)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 (IN ₹ Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
1	Total Income from continuing operations	876.58	1,645.69	876.58	1,841.90
2	Net Profit before tax from continuing operations after finance costs but before exceptional items from continuing operations	101.38	460.20	101.38	449.45
3	Net Profit before tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	101.38	460.20	101.38	449.45
4	Net Profit after tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	142.78	569.01	142.84	589.17
5	Net Profit after tax from discontinued operations	-	18.85	-	19.95
6	Net Profit after tax from discontinued operations	-	18.85	-	19.95
7	Total Profit for the period (year from continuing & discontinued operations)	142.78	587.86	142.84	589.17
8	Other Comprehensive Income	(1.84)	(1.74)	0.87	(1.66)
9	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	141.58	586.27	143.71	587.51
10	Face Value of Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 10/- each)	95.58	95.58	95.58	95.58
11	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 10/- each)	14.91	61.62	15.02	61.84
12	(a) Basis-continuing operations	14.91	61.62	15.02	61.84
	(b) Discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
	(c) Basis-discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
	(d) Discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
	(e) Basis-continuing & discontinued operations	14.91	61.62	15.02	61.84
	(f) Discontinued operations	14.98	63.83	15.07	64.84

Note: The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual financial results are available on the website of SEBI Limited (URL : www.sebiindia.com/corporate), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL : www.nseindia.com/corporate) and on the company's website (URL : www.ghcl.co.in).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GHCL Limited
S. S. JAIN, RAJAM CHOPRA
Managing Director CFO & Executive Director (Finance)
DIN-00712920 DIN-00954150

AS PRICES RISE 75% DUE TO UNEVEN RAINS IMPACTING ARRIVALS...

Economists See Onion Driving Inflation Near 6% in Nov, Dec

Say inflation unlikely to hit July-August numbers to go beyond RBI's upper band target of 6%

Ishaan Gera (@imgsgoa) on X

New Delhi: Rising onion prices are unlikely to have a significant impact on inflation in October but may lead to inflation rising to near 6% level in coming months, say economists. Onion prices rose nearly 75% in the first week of November compared with the previous month.

Although a rise in broader vegetable prices in October, we expect CPI inflation to rise to 5.3% YoY from 5% in September, with headline inflation tracking 5% in November, December before moderating next year, said Sanjiv Narain and Anurag Pandey, economists, Nomura.

While economists expect that falling tomato prices are expected to keep inflation in check in October, they see the situation may worsen going ahead.

"Daily food prices from the National Horticulture Board is indicating a 10% MoM rise in onion prices in October, which is being counteracted by a 6.5% decline in tomato prices. Potato prices are also showing a mild decline in October. Overall vegetable price...

NRI Aayog CEO BVR Subrahmanyan on Tuesday emphasised on the need for India to integrate into global value chains and adjust its policy to emerging trading systems, according to an official statement.

While addressing a thematic workshop on 'Inclusive Trade for Growth & Prosperity' organised by NRI Aayog, Subrahmanyan also highlighted the need for a non-discriminatory trading system which facilitates trade as an engine of growth and prosperity - PTI

ODISHA MINING CORPORATION LIMITED
OMC House, Bhubaneswar-751011, Odisha
CIN: UT1300019565GDC000315, www.omcl.in

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR OPERATION, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF BOTH THE CHROMIUM ORE BENEFICIATION PLANTS INCLUSIVE OF TAILING POND OF OMC AT SOUTH KALIAHAR MINE IN THE DISTRICT OF JAJAPUR, ODISHA (RFP No. 18/01/OMC/PT/2023 dated: 07.11.2023)

Odisha Mining Corporation Limited (OMC) invites bids from experienced Agency for 'Operation, Repair and Maintenance of both the Chrome Ore Beneficiation Plants Inclusive of Tailing Pond of OMC at South Kaliahar Mine in the District of Jajapur, Odisha'.

Plant Rated Capacity: 3,00,000 MT/Annum / 1,60,000 MT per shift (8000)

Period of Contract: 03 Years & 03 Months.

Last Date of online Submission of Bid: Up to 04:00 PM on 01.11.2023

Last Date of Physical Submission of Original Documents related to Bid: Up to 04:00 PM on 01.11.2023

Bid Document Cost: INR 1,00,000/- (Rupee One Lakh Eighteen Thousand only) including GST 18%.

The executive summary of the bidding process as well as the bidding documents have been updated on the portal of the M3CO at www.m3coindia.com/eprocurement/ and on the website of Odisha Mining Corporation Limited (<http://www.omcl.in/>). The Documents can also be downloaded from the above sites from 09.11.2023.

Any further communication, correspondence, etc. will be uploaded on the website at HR@omcl.in and the right to reject any or all bids, proposals without assigning any reason thereafter.

Notes: Offer for this bidding process: Rajesh Mishra, Chief General Manager (Mining), OMC.
Email: rajeshmishra@odisha.mining.in Phone: +91-674-2777371-41-675555961

Contact Person: Anish Kumar, Asst. Manager (Mining), OMC. Phone: +91-9437534556
Plant Office Contact: Anish Kumar, Sanitary Regional Manager, 9932721744

Personnel in Charge, Project Manager: 9800924709
rajeshmishra@omcl.in Chief General Manager (Mining), OMC

GLOBAL HEADWINDS SHADOW ACTIVITY

No Big Bang Pvt Sector Capex for Next Few Years, says Icra

Our Bureau

New Delhi: Private sector capital expenditure will remain measured and not excessively expand over the next few years, as 'global' headwinds weigh down domestic activity, ratings agency Icra said in a note released on Tuesday.

"The slowdown of domestic demand amid global headwinds will impact the capacity utilisation over the next couple of quarters and influence the pace of incremental capacity addition announcements within the remaining part of FY24 and H1 FY25," it said. Icra also said both the government and private sector will be more restrained in announcing new investments as they await clearer 'investor demand' is likely to be cautious in H2 FY2023 (October-September 2023) amid increased geopolitical tensions in Middle East, and a potential slowdown in momentum of government capex and project execution to FY25," said the note.

SIGNS OF MODERATION
While investment activity lags, signs of moderation were noted in the second quarter of this financial year, according to Icra. Government investment moderated slightly in the quarter to September.

Will Resist Unfair Levy on Steel: Goyal

Our Bureau

New Delhi: India will resist any 'unfair taxes or levies' on the domestic steel and aluminium industry that hamper the viability of these sector according to Commerce and industry minister Piyush Goyal, speaking at the IISA Steel Councils, Tuesday.

"Let us not be scared of any trade solutions to our advantage coming forward," he said. Goyal (BJP) would have to allow common, but differentiated responsibility, he said. Goyal was referring to the Carbon Border Adjustment Mechanism (CBAM) which im-

position when to the general elections," it said.

"The upcoming elections in five states may also break the momentum witnessed at first half of 2023, when government capex increased about 40%, Icrs said. It also said project completions are expected to show ahead of investments."

"As many as 628 projects with an anticipated cost of ₹7.2 billion (dash crore) are scheduled to be completed in H2 of FY24. This number is very large and only a fraction of this is likely to be completed, given that project execution could potentially slow down towards the end of the year as the upcoming general elections, leading to spillovers to FY25," said the note.

While investment activity lags, signs of moderation were noted in the second quarter of this financial year, according to Icra. Government investment moderated slightly in the quarter to September.

UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED
DIA GEO
INDIA

Regd. Office: UB Tower, # 24, Vital Malya Road, Bengaluru-560 001.
Tel: +91 80 2221 0705; Fax: +91 80 3855 6862
Email: investor.in@diageo.com; Website: www.diageoindia.com
Corporate Identity Number: LD1551KA1999PLC024901

NOTICE

A meeting of the board of directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on 8th November 2023 to inter-alia consider declaration of interim dividend. The interim dividend is proposed shall be paid to the equity shareholders whose names appear on the Register of members of the Company or in records of the depositories as beneficial owners of the shares as on 17th November 2023 which is the record date fixed for this purpose.

Pursuant to the changes introduced in the Finance Act, 2020, dividends paid or distributed by a Company after April 1, 2020 shall be taxable in the hands of the shareholders. The rates at which the dividend may be subject to withholding tax would vary depending on the residential status of the shareholder and the documents submitted by them and accepted by the Company.

Tax would not be deducted at source on payment of dividends to resident individual shareholder, if total dividend amount to be paid in a financial year does not exceed Rs. 5,000. Details of Income Tax TDS provisions and process to avail (over/beneficial) tax rate is available on the website <https://www.diageoindia.com/investor/sharesholder-centre/dividends>.

Any eligible shareholder, who wishes to avail the benefit of non-deduction of tax at source, is requested to submit the relevant documents on or before 15th November 2023 on the portal website <https://www.integratedindia.in/xmpdf/FormSubmission.aspx>

Kindly note that exemption forms submitted to any other email (i.e. other portals or for other clients) of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent will not be considered. Application of beneficial tax rate shall depend upon the completeness of the documents submitted by the shareholders and review to the satisfaction of the Company.

For UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED
Mital Senghvi
Company Secretary

Place: Bengaluru,
Date: 7th November 2023

NAVNEET EDUCATION LIMITED

Registered Office: Navneet Group, Navneet Tower, Eastern Cross Road, Vasai (West), Mumbai - 400 020
Tel: 022-6662 8856 | Fax: 022-6662 9878, email: investor@navneet.com | www.navneet.com | CIN: L22209MH1984PLC034055

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023
(IN ₹ Lakhs, except Earnings per share)

Particulars	Standalone Result				Consolidated Result							
	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended				
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)				
Revenue from operations	28,112	32,516	79,403	1,04,895	1,42,788	28,879	82,390	70,145	1,35,723	1,02,354	1,00,883	
Other income	263	376	303	496	845	229	336	352	574	750	1,474	
Total income	28,375	32,900	79,806	1,05,391	1,43,633	29,108	82,726	70,497	1,36,297	1,03,104	1,02,357	
Profit before tax, share of Profit/Loss of associates and exceptional items	653	4,375	21,205	21,969	24,532	30,877	(2,050)	18,152	17,311	30,556	25,364	
Share of Profit/Loss of associates	-	-	-	-	-	-	467	(1,016)	718	1,226	840	(916)
Exceptional items (Refer note number 8 for standalone result & note number 4 for consolidated result below)	(3,623)	-	-	(3,003)	(3,937)	(1,948)	-	(8,816)	-	-	(6,409)	
Profit for the period/year (after tax, share of Profit/Loss of associates and exceptional items)	2,844	3,174	15,750	18,731	16,145	29,897	(3,589)	14,454	18,654	15,013	20,376	
Other Comprehensive Income(Loss) (Net of tax)	(86)	(345)	153	131	(1,451)	49	(58)	(344)	166	730	(1,447)	3,880
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	2,957	2,828	15,903	18,862	14,694	29,946	(3,647)	14,110	18,984	15,556	24,265	
Total of profit after tax and other comprehensive income for the period/year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Equity Share Capital (INR 2/- each)	4,524	4,524	4,524	4,524	4,524	4,524	4,524	4,524	4,524	4,524	4,524	
Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Earnings Per Share (of INR 2/- each) (not audited)												
1) Basic	1.30	1.40	6.38	6.28	6.52	11.44	1.57	(0.08)	6.41	7.98	8.67	
2) Diluted	1.30	1.40	6.38	6.28	6.49	11.44	1.57	(0.06)	6.41	7.86	8.64	

Note: (1) The results were reviewed by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8th November, 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. (2) The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), and the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. (3) Financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 of two associate companies 'K12 Techno Services Private Limited' ('K12T') and 'Carvenitech Technologies Private Limited' ('Carvenitech'), one former subsidiary 'Navneet iK12 Limited' and one subsidiary entity 'Navneet Learning LLP' have been considered based on the unaudited financial results which are not subject to limited review by their statutory auditors. (4) In view of seasonal nature of business, above quarterly and half yearly financial results are not representative of the operations of the whole year. (5) For the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, exceptional item represented INR 3,937 Lakhs towards sale of property. For the year ended 31st March, 2023, exceptional items represents a) INR 2,466 Lakhs towards reversal of provision made for impairment of investment in wholly owned subsidiaries based on valuation reports obtained from regulated valuers, b) INR 633 Lakhs towards profit on sale of property (6) Exceptional items for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 represents i) INR 3,937 Lakhs towards profit on sale of property, ii) INR 3,793 Lakhs for profit on dilution of the Group's share from an associate company (deemed disposal). During the quarter ended 30th September, 2023, INR 633 Lakhs additional convertible securities in new issues, leading to group share from 22.55% to 20.25% on a fully diluted basis. The gain on deemed disposal of INR 793 Lakhs has been accounted with the requirement of Ind AS 28. The referred liability of INR 668 Lakhs on this gain has been considered. Exceptional items for the year ended 31st March, 2023 represent i) INR 633 Lakhs towards profit on sale of property, ii) INR 5,776 Lakhs for profit on dilution of the Group's share from an associate company (deemed disposal). During the quarter ended 31st March, 2023, K12 had issued additional convertible securities to its new investors, leading to a dilution of group share from 25.40% to 22.14% on a fully diluted basis. Consequently to the said dilution, gain on deemed disposal of INR 5,776 Lakhs had been accounted for in accordance with the requirements of Ind AS 28. Furthermore, the deemed sale liability of INR 1,322 Lakhs on this gain has been recognized. (7) With effect from quarter ended 30th September, 2023, the management of the group has reassessed its business model and accordingly Etech business which was previously shown as a separate segment has now been merged into existing content segment. The change is consistent with the strategic growth approach which is aimed to ensure seamless blend of traditional print and progressive digital platforms. As a result of this change the revised operating segments are publishing content, stationary products, other (various), digital strategic investments, etc.. Consequently, the Group has restated the corresponding items of segment information for previous periods to make them comparable with those of current period. (8) The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 31st August, 2023 approved the Composite Scheme of Amalgamation (Scheme) for amalgamation of Genioid Studies Private Limited (step down subsidiary) with the Company and the demerger of eTech business of Navneet Publications Limited (wholly owned subsidiary) into the Company. The said scheme is subject to require approvals as may be required by Hon'ble NCLT, Mumbai (India). (9) Previous period/year figures are re-presented wherever necessary to conform current period presentation. (10) The above is an extract of the audited format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. For full details please refer Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Regulations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on www.navneet.com and Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

FOR NAVNEET EDUCATION LIMITED

Sd/-
GIANESH D. GADLA
MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN : 00939098)

MANAGED BY DIRECTOR

GHCL Limited

Registered Office : GHCL House, Opp. Punjabi Hall, Nr. Navrangpura Bus Stand, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat, Ph. 079-26434100, Fax : 079-26422623, Email : ghclinfo@ghcl.co.in, secretariat@ghcl.co.in, Website : www.ghcl.co.in, (CIN : L24100GJ1983PLC006513)

Usha martin
WIRE ROPE
SPECIALY FOR
LIFT ELEVATOR
CRANE TUBEWELL BORING

PREMIER MILL STORES CO. PVT. LTD.
15, Trupali Estate, Nr. Gokulnagar, Patra Road, West Ahmedabad-380025 Ph: 9826307582 (M) 9327049978, 9328049978
Email: sales@pmspl.in
Website: www.premiermills.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022 (Restated)	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022 (Restated)
1	Total income from continuing operations	916.55	1,845.99	1,182.65	916.65	1,845.82	1,182.76
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items from continuing operations	191.38	469.29	340.95	191.46	469.45	389.88
3	Net Profit before tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	191.38	468.57	372.18	191.46	468.73	389.88
4	Net Profit after tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	142.76	359.91	277.82	142.84	359.17	289.48
5	Net Profit before tax from discontinued operations	-	-	18.85	-	-	10.95
6	Net Profit after tax from discontinued operations	-	-	12.68	-	-	4.77
7	Total Profit for the period / year from continuing & discontinued operations	142.76	359.91	296.50	142.84	359.17	294.25
8	Other Comprehensive Income	(1.68)	(1.74)	0.87	(1.59)	(1.69)	0.32
9	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	141.08	358.17	297.17	141.25	357.51	294.57
10	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	95.59	95.59	95.59	95.59	95.59	95.59
11	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as per the audited balance sheet	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Earnings per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	(Not Annualized)			(Not Annualized)		
(a)	Basic-continuing operations	15.01	59.82	29.09	15.02	59.84	30.31
(b)	Diluted-continuing operations	14.96	59.63	28.94	14.97	59.64	30.26
(c)	Basic-discontinued operations	-	-	1.33	-	-	0.50
(d)	Diluted-discontinued operations	-	-	1.33	-	-	0.50
(e)	Basic-continuing & discontinued operations	15.01	59.82	30.41	15.02	59.84	30.81
(f)	Diluted-continuing & discontinued operations	14.96	59.54	30.27	14.97	59.64	30.76

Note: The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL : www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL : www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (URL : ghcl.co.in in financial performance).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of GHCL Limited
R. S. JALAN
Managing Director
DIN-0121262

RAMAN CHOPIRA
CFO & Executive Director (Finance)
DIN-0056192

ISO 9001 ISO 14001 OHSAS 18001
D
A Dalmeida Brothers Enterprise

Date: November 07, 2023

